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Section 1240.150  Appellate Review

a)	A party aggrieved by a final order of the Illinois Labor Relations Board State Panel may obtain judicial review of that order in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Review Law [735 ILCS 5/Art. III], except that such review shall be afforded directly in the Appellate Court for the district in which the accused officer resides.  The appeal shall be filed within 35 days from the date that a copy of the Board's decision was served upon the party affected by the decision.

b)	If LETSB has revoked an accused officer's certification as the result of an adverse finding of the Board, the officer may petition the Appellate Court to stay the revocation of his or her certification pending the court's review of the matter.
